Document Reviews and Implementation of Fee Schedule – Update 

Report on review fees collected and the number of document reviews 
conducted between April 22, 2025 to January 8, 2026.  

Rodney Kanno informed Committee members that the Facility Access Unit 
(FAU) reviewed seven hundred sixty six (766) projects from April 22, 2025 to 
January 8, 2026 of which three hundred forty four (344) were new submittals.  
FAU collected $704,453.07 in fees during that same time period.  Rodney 
Kanno shared that during the same time period from April 22, 2024 to 
January 8, 2025, FAU conducted eight hundred three (803) project reviews of 
which four hundred ten (410) were new submittals and collected $809,696.02 
during that time period. 

VI. New Business 

A. Interpretive Opinion 

DCAB 2026-01 Slope of Walking Surfaces – Clarifies that where a change in